5-19Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue
5
M
olded Case
Circuit Breakers
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
QJ 225A Frame	 Selection/Dimensions
    Auxiliary Switches   Shunt Trip and
Control Voltage Shunt Trip  1A and 1B  2A and 2B  1A and 1B Auxiliary Switch
AC DC Suffix   Suffix   Suffix   Suffix
120/240 — 00S01   A01   A02   01S01
— 24 00S07   A01   A02   01S07
— 25 00S11   A01   A02   01S11
100 —   HQJ23B100H 998.00
110 —   HQJ23B110H 1998.00
125 —   HQJ23B125H 998.00
150 —   HQJ23B150H 1998.00
175 —   HQJ23B175H 998.00
200 —   HQJ23B200H 1998.00
225 —   HQJ23B225H 998.00
060 QJ22B060H 	 QJ23B060H	 1756.00
070 QJ22B070H 	 QJ23B070H	 1756.00
080 QJ22B080H 	 QJ23B080H	 1756.00
090 QJ22B090H 	 QJ23B090H	 1756.00
100 QJ22B100H 	 QJ23B100H	 1756.00
110 QJ22B110H 	 QJ23B110H	 1756.00
125 QJ22B125H 1122.00	QJ23B125H	 1756.00
150 QJ22B150H 1122.00	QJ23B150H	 1756.00
175 QJ22B175H 	 QJ23B175H	 1756.00
200 QJ22B200H 1122.00	QJ23B200H	 1756.00
225 QJ22B225H 1122.00	QJ23B225H	 1756.00
060 QJH22B060	  QJH23B060 1384.00
070 QJH22B070	  QJH23B070 1384.00
080 QJH22B080	  QJH23B080 1384.00
090 QJH22B090	  QJH23B090 1384.00
100 QJH22B100	  QJH23B100 1384.00
110 QJH22B110	  QJH23B110 1384.00
125 QJH22B125	  QJH23B125 1384.00
150 QJH22B150	  QJH23B150 1384.00
175 QJH22B175	  QJH23B175 1384.00
200 QJH22B200	  QJH23B200 1384.00
225 QJH22B225	  QJH23B225 1384.00
 2-Pole   3-Pole
Continuous 240V AC  240V AC
Current Rating Catalogue   Catalogue
@ 40°C Number   Number
060 QJ22B060 374.00 QJ23B060 989.00
070 QJ22B070 377.00 QJ23B070 989.00
080 QJ22B080 377.00 QJ23B080 989.00
090 QJ22B090 377.00 QJ23B090 989.00
100 QJ22B100 377.00 QJ23B100 989.00
110 QJ22B110 377.00 QJ23B110 989.00
125 QJ22B125 377.00 QJ23B125 989.00
150 QJ22B150 377.00 QJ23B150 989.00
175 QJ22B175 377.00 QJ23B175 989.00
200 QJ22B200 377.00 QJ23B200 989.00
225 QJ22B225 377.00 QJ23B225 989.00
Type QJ2
Type QJH2
Type QJ2H
Type HQJ2d
QJ2
Internal Accessories (Factory installed only) 3-pole only.
Add suffix to catalogue number.
 See Note: A page 5-64.
Note: QJ Breakers are UL Listed for reverse feed
applications.
 HACR rated.
 �Internal accessories are not available on 2-pole QJ
breakers.
d HQJ2 is 65kAIC @ 240VAC and 100kAIC @ 208VAC. Accessories page 5-68
Shipping Weights
QJ2, QJH2, QJ2H, HQJ2H
Number of Number per Shipping
Poles Carton Weight (lbs.)
2 10 30
3 10 41
Lugs For 75°C Wire
Catalogue Lug Lug
Number Body Wire Range
TA1Q300 Al (1) #6—300 kcmil Cu
  (1) #4—300 kcmil Al
TC1Q250 Cu (1) #6—250 kcmil Cu
UL 489 Interrupting Ratings
Breaker
Type AIR @ 240V AC
QJ2 010,000
QJH2 022,000
QJ2H 042,000
HQJ2H 65,000
Load side TA1Q300 lugs are mounted and
included when circuit breaker is ordered.
For line and load lugs (TA1Q300) installed at no
additional charge, add suffix “L” to catalogue
number.
50°C Calibration - See page 5-67.
400HZ. - See page 5-67.
Ordering Information
2.5
3’’
7’’
D3’’
2-pole
4.5’’ 3-pole